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1* Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the United Nations?

21%  Very favorable

40%  Somewhat favorable
15%  Somewhat unfavorable
11%  Very unfavorable

13%  Notsure

Favorable Unfavorable Net

August 4-5, 2025 61% 26% +35

February 4-5, 2025 61% 29% +32
October 2-3, 2024 57% 32% +25
April 25-26, 2023 61% 29% +32

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2* Generally speaking, does the United Nations support America’s interests or oppose America’s

interests?

48%  Supports America’s interests
27%  Opposes America’s interests
25%  Not sure

Supports Opposes Net
August 4-5, 2025 | 48% | 27% | +21
February 4-5, 2025 | 51% | 25% | +26

Source: Napolitan News Service

3* Generally speaking, is the United States a force for good in the world, or a force for evil?

56%  Force for good
16%  Force for evil
20%  Neither

8%  Notsure

Good Evil Net

August 4-5, 2025 56% 16% +40
June 23-24, 2025 63% 13% +50
October 2-3, 2024 64% 10% +54
September 20-21, 2023 72% 7% +54

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* Generally speaking, is the United Nations a force for good in the world, or a force for evil?

52%  Force for good
15%  Force for evil
22%  Neither

11%  Notsure

Good Evil Net
August 4-5, 2025 52% 15% +37
October 2-3, 2024 64% 10% +54
April 25-26, 2023 72% 7% +65

Source: Napolitan News Service

5* Suppose the United Nations adopts a policy that runs contrary to American law and the U.S.
Constitution. Should the United States follow the UN policy or American law and the U.S. Constitution?

21%  Follow the UN policy
62% Follow American law and the U.S. Constitution
18% Not sure

Follow American Law and

ROECR POy the Constitution Net
August 4-5, 2025 | 21% | 62% | -41
October 2-3, 2024 | 12% | 75% | -63

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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6* The U.S. is the largest donor to the United Nations, contributing more than 518 billion a year.
That is around a third of the U.N.’s total funding. Should the U.S. continue to be a member of the United
Nations and provide funding?

54% Yes
25% No
21% Not sure

Yes No Net
August 4-5, 2025 | 54% | 25% | +29
October 2-3, 2024 | 50% | 28% | +22

Source: Napolitan News Service

7* The U.N.’s offices are in New York. Should the U.S. continue to host the U.N., or should we ask
them to leave?

61%  Continue to host
21%  Ask them to leave
18% Not sure

Continue to host | Ask them to leave Net
August 4-5, 2025 | 61% | 21% | +40
October 2-3, 2024 | 58% | 24% | +34

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points



A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted August 4-5, 2025

8* When it comes to policies related to the environment, should the U.S. be required to follow
rules set by international agreements like the Paris climate accords, or should U.S. policymakers make
decisions based on America’s unique needs and circumstances?

49%  The U.S. should follow rules set by international agreements
41%  U.S. policymakers should make decisions based on America’s unique needs
10%  Notsure

The U.S. should follow U.S. policymakers should make
rules set by international decisions based on America’s Net
agreements unique needs
August 4-5, 2025 49% 41% +8
January 30-31, 2025 41% 51% -10

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points



A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted August 4-5, 2025

9* According to the U.S. Constitution, all treaties with other nations must be ratified by the
United States Senate before they are binding. Suppose that the president signs an international
agreement like the Paris climate accords, but it is not ratified by the Senate. Should the U.S. be required
to follow international agreements that are not ratified by the Senate?

37%  Yes
43% No
21% Not sure

Yes No Net
August 4-5, 2025 | 37% | 43% | -6
January 30-31, 2025 | 26% | 48% | -22

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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10* When it comes to foreign policy, should NATO be given more responsibility and authority
over operations involving U.S. troops, or should U.S. military operations be solely controlled by U.S.
military officials?

25%  NATO should be given more responsibility and authority over operations
involving U.S. troops

60%  U.S. military operations should be solely controlled by U.S. military officials

15%  Notsure

NATO should be given more
responsibility and authority
over operations involving U.S.

U.S. military operations should
be solely controlled by U.S. Net
military officials

troops
August 4-5, 2025 25% 60% -35
January 30-31, 2025 18% 65% -47

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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11* When it comes to public health and pandemic responses, should the World Health

Organization be given more authority to set rules for the United States to follow? Or should those rules
be set by U.S. officials?

46%  The World Health Organization should be given more authority to set rules for
the United States to follow

43%  Rules should be set by U.S. officials
11% Not sure

The World Health Organization
should be given more Rules should be set by U.S. Net
authority to set rules for the officials
United States to follow
August 4-5, 2025 46% 43% +3
January 30-31, 2025 31% 50% -19

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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12* How closely have you followed recent news stories about a United Nations effort to impose a

global emissions tax?

12%  Very closely

25%  Somewhat closely

27%  Not very closely

28%  Not at all closely
7%  Not sure

Very closely
August 4-5, 2025 | 12%
March 25-26, 2024 | 12%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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13* s it appropriate for the United Nations to impose global taxes for all countries? Or, should
each country establish its own taxes?

28% Itis appropriate for the United Nations to impose taxes for all countries
56%  Each country should establish its own taxes
16%  Notsure

It |s.approp.r|ate for the United Each country should establish
Nations to impose taxes for all . Net
. its own taxes
countries
August 4-5, 2025 28% 56% -28
March 25-26, 2024 21% 65% -44

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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14* Suppose the United Nations does impose a global tax on emissions, but the agreement is not
signed by the President or ratified by the U.S. Senate. Should the United States be legally bound to
impose that tax? Or, should U.S. taxes be established only by the United States government?

26%  The United States should be legally bound to impose the tax
57%  U.S. taxes should be established only by the United States government
17% Not sure

The United States should be U.S. taxes should be
legally bound to impose the established only by the United Net

tax States government
August 4-5, 2025 26% 57% -31
March 25-26, 2024 23% 59% -36

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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15* The International Criminal Court (ICC) is a permanent international court established to

prosecute individuals for crimes such as genocide, crimes against humanity, and war crimes. Should the
U.S. become a member of the ICC?

57% Yes
21% No
22% Not sure

16* The ICC has issued an arrest warrant for Benjamin Netanyahu, the prime minister of Israel. If
the United States was a member of the ICC, we would be expected to arrest him if he visited the United
States. Should the U.S. arrest Benjamin Netanyahu if he visits the United States?

46% Yes
32% No
22% Not sure

Methodology

This survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on August 4-5, 2025.
Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and the
sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and political
party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed
to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by Napolitan News Service as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. August 4-5, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points



